PUBLISH: Friday, April 04, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 07, 2014.

Certified to before me this April 04, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/11/2014 to 3/24/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/7/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
American Wire Rope & Sling
Berne Hardware Company, Inc.
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Daniel Weber

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Louise Busse

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Ronnie L. Smitley
Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

Victoria Ellis

Chris Faulkner

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
CenturyLink

Angie White

Jay County REMC

Denny's Door Company

Mary Beery

Arlene R. Bentz

Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Richard Clutter

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Hunts Appliance Service
Wal-Mart

Impac

Linda Pollock

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Randy Colclasure

John R & Emily Y Hart
Bi-County Services, Inc

Kathy Petitt

Dell Marketing L.P.

Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

CDW Government, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
1,105.00
4.65
400.00
4726
3,618.30
1,887.60
20.00
10.00
175.00
2,590.26
20.00
6,478.36
103.38
50.00
37.17
932.60
476.67
20.00
10,900.00
2,212.00
672.52
34.32
162.75
132.00
30.00
150.22
3,689.00
121.40
20.00
945.53
192.16
140.00
323.05
247.50
199.83
375.00
1,516.98
50.00
218.55
3,276.00
55.84
197.75
20.00
1,582.43
21.56
1,887.66
849.62

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Dealership Holdings LLC
David L. Sommer

Decatur Daily Democrat
Geneva Police Department
K-Mart

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Piqua Repair Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Roto-Rooter

Teryl R. Smith

Thomas Wade Sheets
Treasurer of Adams County
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Rekeweg, Shane

Lehman Auto Sales
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Richmond State Hospital
William White

W. A. Jones And Son
Margaret P Sprunger

Jay Gould

Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.

Leslie W. Marckel

Carl W. Rumschlag

Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Grainger

Roy E. & Bonnie T. Bohlander
Barnes & Thornburg
Deborah A. Schantz
Daniel J. Michaels
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64
Office Depot
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Amount

32,786.75
547.50
761.11

90.00
391.27
24.29
47.20
50.00
18.76
123.00
170.90
420.25
82.45
95.52
200.00
254.35
50.00
74,757.54
2,635.85
110.27
340.00
50.00
114.48
20.00
9.90
225.00
2.22
480.00
397.66
230.74
20.00
20.00
25,909.38
1,667.68
20.00
315.42
20.00
20.00
260.55
258.85
1,485.00
452.59
20.00
2,721.16
1,112.45
8.65
658.68
247.47

4/4/2014




Department of Homeland Security
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Mark R. Mitchel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Douglas R. Carpenter

George W Jacobs

Central Customer Charges
Courtney Crook
Confirmdelivery.com

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Star Insurance Agency

Daniel E Winget

Derek C. Augsburger

EMP Technical Group

John D. Patch

John A. Crider

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications
Wellman's LandVision

Tyler Technologies Inc

Jessica Nix

Kenneth L & Joan Roop

Thomas Garner

Ron Bollenbacher

Frederick L. & Mary Jane Whitehurst
Carol J. Coon

Lorien Cress

Don M. & Helen M. Myers
Virgil L. Bixler

Dixie E. Hurst

Joseph & Mary Call

Mercille Garcia

Gloria M. Hakes

Terry W. Schnepp

Thomas F. & Mary Alice Ulman
Douglas Hartman

Construction Control Inc.

James T McGill

Ivan J & Sandra S Roth

Michael R Hicks & Bernetta D Mosley
James L & Doris Poindexter
Roger I Hough

Thomas W Sprunger

Michael D Reed

Janet Lough wLife Est Harold Blazer,Ruby
Luann Garton

Pauline M Parr

Donna K Mahan w/Life Estate to
Eric D Bowen & Michelle A Inniger
Rex W. King

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

86.00
30.00
183.68
130.99
1,163.88
117.47
339.35
1,175.79
335.43
185.83
195,549.00
299.71
20.00
132.00
20.00
20.00
1,539.23
50.00
2,230.75
750.67
427.00
1,010.00
2,388.30
189.75
228.75
40.48
201.04
338.54
305.25
262.79
202.32
118.47
72.50
244 47
29.05
300.43
327.20
50.00
4,574.32
241.56
403.49
1,415.37
33.02
81.51
250.04
964.03
221.70
305.96
367.49
110.24
20.46
77.88

Decatur Ace Hardware
Russell E Cook

Timothy L. Barkey

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Purdue CES Education Fund
Kevin Nussbaum

Larry E. Mock

NACS Food Services
Indigital Telecom

Rebecca R Werst

Timothy R. Taylor

Ruby Ballard

Pitney Bowes, Inc.
Mediacom

On-Duty Depot

TKO Graphix, Inc.
CenturyLink

Hal A Hakes

PHD Virtual
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Treasurer of State

Laverne S & Karen Sue Hartman
Ruben J & Janet E Solano
Suzanne Harruff

Peter P. & Lydia Lehman
Shirley A. Habegger

Isabel Costello

Palmer & Donna Johnson
Estate of Joan B Hawkins
Clyde H & Betreva M. Everett
Harry Martin

Genoveva H. Garcia

Kermit E. & Daisy M. Garner
Willard E & Norma J Landis
Paul D. Tumbleson
Rosemarie T. Villagomez
Jack Odle

L-S Construction

Jason W Beer

Ricardo M Garcia

Adam D Rumschlag

Helen K Harris

Earl D Hough

Anita K Mathys

Ronald W Kuhnle

Alice I Liechty

Wilma Jean Liby

Kenneth A & M Marcella Doherty
Roscoe & Virginia A Miracle
Leonard Corral, Jr.

Weller Truck Parts

Grand Total
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719.89
20.00
181.33
1,540.22
28.89
20.00
951.04
673.30
4311.88
255.68
20.00
338.20
189.52
89.94
975.39
165.58
2,614.82
1,344.40
5,280.00
34.82
98.57
4,766.00
106.39
251.32
47.16
236.67
203.10
328.75
173.06
163.90
150.96
110.33
135.33
351.48
351.72
63.12
305.86
369.94
1,791.03
835.04
1,409.63
1L,111.75
317.42
985.64
854.26
1,082.78
244.60
322.50
90.94
87.23
20.00
237.50

458,551.88

4/4/2014



