

PUBLISH: Friday, April 04, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 07, 2014.

Certified to before me this April 04, 2014.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/11/2014 to 3/24/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/7/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,786.75
American Wire Rope & Sling	1,105.00	Barker And Sons Wrecker S	547.50
Berne Hardware Company, Inc.	4.65	Berne Tri-Weekly News	761.11
Brateman's, Inc.	400.00	Chef's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	47.26	City Of Decatur	391.27
Clarke Mosquito Control Products	3,618.30	Decatur True Value	24.29
Complete Printing Service	1,887.60	Dealership Holdings LLC	47.20
Daniel Weber	20.00	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	10.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	18.76
Douglas L. Bauman	175.00	Geneva Police Department	123.00
Gordon Food Service	2,590.26	K-Mart	170.90
Louise Busse	20.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Nipsco	6,478.36	Piqua Repair Inc.	82.45
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	103.38	Rhonda L. McIntosh	95.52
Ronnie L. Smitley	50.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Sherwin-Williams	37.17	Teryl R. Smith	254.35
Print Shop	932.60	Thomas Wade Sheets	50.00
Top Supply Company	476.67	Treasurer of Adams County	74,757.54
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,635.85
Chris Faulkner	10,900.00	Christopher E. Harvey	110.27
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	2,212.00	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	340.00
CenturyLink	672.52	Paul Norr	50.00
Angie White	34.32	Tom Magnan	114.48
Jay County REMC	162.75	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Denny's Door Company	132.00	Lehman Auto Sales	9.90
Mary Beery	30.00	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	225.00
Arlene R. Bentz	150.22	Richmond State Hospital	2.22
Don Myers Plumbing	3,689.00	William White	480.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	121.40	W. A. Jones And Son	397.66
Richard Clutter	20.00	Margaret P Sprunger	230.74
Chad W. Sprunger	945.53	Jay Gould	20.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	192.16	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Hunts Appliance Service	140.00	Harvest Land Co-op	25,909.38
Wal-Mart	323.05	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,667.68
Impac	247.50	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Linda Pollock	199.83	Carl W. Rumschlag	315.42
Michael G. Werling	375.00	Kim A. Fruechte	20.00
Troyer's Market LLC	1,516.98	Edwin Ford	20.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Grainger	260.55
John R & Emily Y Hart	218.55	Roy E. & Bonnie T. Bohlander	258.85
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Barnes & Thornburg	1,485.00
Kathy Pettitt	55.84	Deborah A. Schantz	452.59
Dell Marketing L.P.	197.75	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Verizon Wireless	2,721.16
Stationair's Express	1,582.43	Landon Patterson	1,112.45
Karla Marbach	21.56	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	8.65
CDW Government, Inc.	1,887.66	Cintas Location #G64	658.68
LBH Chemical & Industrial	849.62	Office Depot	247.47

Department of Homeland Security	86.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	719.89
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Russell E Cook	20.00
Mark R. Mitchel	183.68	Timothy L. Barkey	181.33
O'Reilly Auto Parts	130.99	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	1,540.22
Douglas R. Carpenter	1,163.88	Purdue CES Education Fund	28.89
George W Jacobs	117.47	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Central Customer Charges	339.35	Larry E. Mock	951.04
Courtney Crook	1,175.79	NACS Food Services	673.30
Confirmdelivery.com	335.43	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	185.83	Rebecca R Werst	255.68
Star Insurance Agency	195,549.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Daniel E Winget	299.71	Ruby Ballard	338.20
Derek C. Augsburg	20.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	189.52
EMP Technical Group	132.00	Mediacom	89.94
John D. Patch	20.00	On-Duty Depot	975.39
John A. Crider	20.00	TKO Graphix, Inc.	165.58
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	1,539.23	CenturyLink	2,614.82
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Hal A Hakes	1,344.40
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.75	PHD Virtual	5,280.00
AccessLine Communications	750.67	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	34.82
Wellman's LandVision	427.00	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	98.57
Tyler Technologies Inc	1,010.00	Treasurer of State	4,766.00
Jessica Nix	2,388.30	Laverne S & Karen Sue Hartman	106.39
Kenneth L & Joan Roop	189.75	Ruben J & Janet E Solano	251.32
Thomas Garner	228.75	Suzanne Harruff	47.16
Ron Bollenbacher	40.48	Peter P. & Lydia Lehman	236.67
Frederick L. & Mary Jane Whitehurst	201.04	Shirley A. Habegger	203.10
Carol J. Coon	338.54	Isabel Costello	328.75
Lorien Cress	305.25	Palmer & Donna Johnson	173.06
Don M. & Helen M. Myers	262.79	Estate of Joan B Hawkins	163.90
Virgil L. Bixler	202.32	Clyde H & Betreva M. Everett	150.96
Dixie E. Hurst	118.47	Harry Martin	110.33
Joseph & Mary Call	72.50	Genoveva H. Garcia	135.33
Mercille Garcia	244.47	Kermit E. & Daisy M. Garner	351.48
Gloria M. Hakes	29.05	Willard E & Norma J Landis	351.72
Terry W. Schnepf	300.43	Paul D. Tumbleson	63.12
Thomas F. & Mary Alice Ulman	327.20	Rosemarie T. Villagomez	305.86
Douglas Hartman	50.00	Jack Odle	369.94
Construction Control Inc.	4,574.32	L-S Construction	1,791.03
James T McGill	241.56	Jason W Beer	835.04
Ivan J & Sandra S Roth	403.49	Ricardo M Garcia	1,409.63
Michael R Hicks & Bernetta D Mosley	1,415.37	Adam D Rumschlag	1,111.75
James L & Doris Poindexter	33.02	Helen K Harris	317.42
Roger I Hough	81.51	Earl D Hough	985.64
Thomas W Sprunger	250.04	Anita K Mathys	854.26
Michael D Reed	964.03	Ronald W Kuhnle	1,082.78
Janet Lough wLife Est Harold Blazer,Ruby	221.70	Alice I Liechty	244.60
Luann Garton	305.96	Wilma Jean Liby	322.50
Pauline M Parr	367.49	Kenneth A & M Marcella Doherty	90.94
Donna K Mahan w/Life Estate to	110.24	Roscoe & Virginia A Miracle	87.23
Eric D Bowen & Michelle A Inniger	20.46	Leonard Corral, Jr.	20.00
Rex W. King	77.88	Weller Truck Parts	237.50
		Grand Total	<u>458,551.88</u>